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CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY, for the period beginning January 1, 2014 up to November 15,
2014, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REl), Reqguests for Quotation (RFQ),
Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders
(P.Q.s)for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

Nu
mb
er

Reference
No

Date of
Posting of
Invitation
to Bid/REI

Bid Notice Title

Closing
Date

Date of
Posting of
Notice of
Award

Date of
Posting of
P.O. /1
Approved
Contract
and
Notice to
Proceed

Bid
Notice
Status

Created
By

Remarks*

1 12512830

Jan 10,
2014

Construction of the
Floriculture Laboratory
Building Extension

Jan 20,
2014

Failed

ncoilan

Bid Failure
posted in
Philgeps (No
interested
bidder)

2 |2524552

Jan 24,
2014

Construction of the
Floriculture Laboratory
Building Extension

Jan 31,
2014

Cancelled

ncoilan

Bid Cancellation
(Area is under
litigation)

3 |2528469

Jan 29,
2014

Supply and Delivery of
5400 Pullets

Feb 17,
2014

Mar 03,
2014

Mar 03,
2014

Awarded

ncoilan

NTP Posted in
Philgeps;
Award Notice
Number
638177

4 2580611

Mar 14,
2014

Procurement of Carpentry
Tools and Laboratory
Equipment for the College
of Engineering and Applied
Technology

Mar 31,
2014

May 07,
2014

May 29,
2014

Partially
Awarded

ncoilan

NTP Posted in
Philgeps; Award
Notice Number
680564,
680565,
580566,
680567,
680568,
680569,
680570,
680571,
680572,
680573,
680574,
680575,
680576,
680577,
680578,
680579,
680580,
680581,
680582,
680583,
680584,
680585,
680586,
680587, 680588

5 |2640079

May 04,
2014

Procurement of Various
Office Equipment

May 12,
2014

Jul 09,
2014

Jul 09,
2014

Partially
Awarded

ncoilan

NTP Posted in
Philgeps;
Award Notice
Number
718664,
718695
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NTP Posted in
Continuation of the Food Philgeps;
6 (2640415 My o Processing Building/ ATBEI Ny 19, May 29, o 17, Awarded | ncoilan | Award Notice
2014 = 2014 2014 2014
Building - Phase Il Number
693797
NTP Posted in
Philgeps; Award
- Notice Number
730193,
730194,
730195,
730196,
730197,
730198,
730198,
730200,
730201,
" i 730202
May 17, |Procurement of various IT Jun 02, Jul 30, Sep 19, | Partially ; 1
7 (2657804 [ “5544  |Equipment 2014 2014 2014 | Awarded | "eOTa" | 730203
730205,
730206,
730207,
730208,
730209,
730210,730211,
730212,730213,
73B8479,738480,
738481,738482,
73B483,738484,
738485,738486,
738487,738488
’ Bid Failure posted
Jun 20, |Supply and Delivery of Jun 27, ; ; et
8 2702837 Failed ncoilan | in Philgeps (No
2014 2976 pullets 2014 interested bidder)
Bid Failure posted
Jul 10, |Procurement of 2,976 Jul 17 : : ;]
9 |2730905 ! ! Failed ncoilan | inPhilgeps (No
2014 Pullets 2014 interested bidder)
Bid Failure posted
Jul 24, |Procurement of 2,976 Aug 06 . . ¢
10 |2748049 ! ' Failed ncoilan | in Philgeps (No
2014 |Pullets 2014 interested bidder)
Motion for
Reconsideration
Aug 06, |Procurement of Security Aug 20, ; (MR} resolved on
T4 | 2766488 2014  |Services - Main Campus 2014 Closed | ncollan | “41/10r2014; on-
going Post
qualification
Procurement of Security
Aug 06, |[Services to be assigned at | Aug 20, 4 Contract and NTP
12 12766570 2014  |the Agro-Forestry Project 2014 Closed | ncoilan for signaliire
Area
NTP Posted in
) Philgeps;
Aug 14, |Supply and Delivery of Aug 22, Sep 15, Oct 16, . 5
13 12779105 2014|2976 pullets 2014 2014 2014 Awarded | ncoilan | Award Notice
Number
759095
Continuation of the Food Bid Failure
4 g o . . y
14 |2808564 833104 ' |Processing/ ATBI Building - 8351145' Failed ncoilan posted in
Phase Il Philgeps
Completion of the College With Pending
Sep 30, ; " :
15 |2846738 381 4 of Teacher Education 0;; 12 f Closed | ncoilan Motion for
(CTE) Building - Phase llI Reconsideration
\ ; Award Posted in
Completion of the Institute :
Sep 30, X . o4 : Oct 20, Nov 10, ; Philgeps; NTP &
16 |2846757 2014 of ‘Pu'bhc Administration 2014 2014 Awarded | ncoilan Contrast tor
Building signature
Procurement of Various Bid Failure
1 , . 0 ; i L
17 |2873722 02%13' Construction Supplies and 0;5132 Failed ncoilan posted in
Materials Philgeps
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Rehabilitation of the Agri-
Nov 11, |Science and Technology Nov 26, ; ; ;

18 |2918843 2014 |Laboratory Building 2014 Active ncoilan On- going

(College of Agriculture)

Construction of the

Veterinary Medicine

Cordillera Center for Animal
19 (2918884 N;&?‘ Research and N;; 1246‘ Active ncoilan On- going

Development (CCCARD)

Laboratory Building, Phase

|

Rehabilitation & Repair of

Nov 11, |the Regional Horticulture Nov 26, . . .

20 (2918947 2014 |Outgrowing Laboratory 2014 Active | ncoilan On- going

Building :

Construction of 1-unit
21 (2918984 Novit, Agronomy Greenhouse Dew-25, Active ncoilan On- going

2014 5 2014

with an area of 300 sq.m

Procurement of Various
22 (2921238 Hoy:1a, Construction Supplies and Now 28, Active ncoilan On- going

2014 Materials 2

* Data as of November 16, 2014
* Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ, ie. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post
Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY as of
November 15, 2014

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and
information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signature on the 25th day of November 2014 at La Trinidad,
Benguet, Philippines




