## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the **BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY**, for the period beginning January 1, 2014 up to November 15, 2014, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s)for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

Nu mb er	Reference No	Date of Posting of Invitation to Bid/REI	Bid Notice Title	Closing Date	Date of Posting of Notice of Award	Date of Posting of P.O. / Approved Contract and Notice to Proceed	Bid Notice Status	Created By	Remarks*
1	2512930	Jan 10, 2014	Construction of the Floriculture Laboratory Building Extension	Jan 20, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps (No interested bidder)
2	2524552	Jan 24, 2014	Construction of the Floriculture Laboratory Building Extension	Jan 31, 2014			Cancelled	ncoilan	Bid Cancellation (Area is under litigation)
3	2528469	Jan 29, 2014	Supply and Delivery of 5400 Pullets	Feb 17, 2014	Mar 03, 2014	Mar 03, 2014	Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 638177
4	2580611	Mar 14, 2014	Procurement of Carpentry Tools and Laboratory Equipment for the College of Engineering and Applied Technology	Mar 31, 2014	May 07, 2014	May 29, 2014	Partially Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 680564, 680565, 680566, 680567, 680569, 680570, 680571, 680572, 680574, 680575, 680576, 680576, 680581, 680582, 680583, 680584, 680585, 680586, 680587, 680586, 680587, 680584, 680585, 680586, 680587, 680588, 680587, 680588, 680584, 680585, 680586, 680587, 680588
5	2640079	May 04, 2014	Procurement of Various Office Equipment	May 12, 2014	Jul 09, 2014	Jul 09, 2014	Partially Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 718664, 718695

6	2640415	May 06, 2014	Continuation of the Food Processing Building/ ATBI Building - Phase II	May 19, 2014	May 29, 2014	Jul 17, 2014	Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 693797
7	2657804	May 17, 2014	Procurement of various IT Equipment	Jun 02, 2014	Jul 30, 2014	Sep 19, 2014	Partially Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 730193, 730194, 730195, 730196, 730197, 730198, 730199, 730200, 730201, 730202, 730204, 730205, 730206, 730207, 730208, 730209, 730211, 730212,730211, 730212,730211, 730212,730213, 738479,738480, 738481,738482, 738483,738484, 738485, 738488
8	2702837	Jun 20, 2014	Supply and Delivery of 2976 pullets	Jun 27, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps (No interested bidder)
9	2730905	Jul 10, 2014	Procurement of 2,976 Pullets	Jul 17, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps (No interested bidder)
10	2748049	Jul 24, 2014	Procurement of 2,976 Pullets	Aug 06, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps (No interested bidder)
11	2766488	Aug 06, 2014	Procurement of Security Services - Main Campus	Aug 20, 2014			Closed	ncoilan	Motion for Reconsideration (MR) resolved on 11/10/2014; on- going Post qualification
12	2766570	Aug 06, 2014	Procurement of Security Services to be assigned at the Agro-Forestry Project Area	Aug 20, 2014			Closed	ncoilan	Contract and NTP for signature
13	2779105	Aug 14, 2014	Supply and Delivery of 2976 pullets	Aug 22, 2014	Sep 15, 2014	Oct 16, 2014	Awarded	ncoilan	NTP Posted in Philgeps; Award Notice Number 759095
14	2808564	Sep 04, 2014	Continuation of the Food Processing/ ATBI Building - Phase III	Sep 15, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps
15	2846738	Sep 30, 2014	Completion of the College of Teacher Education (CTE) Building - Phase III	Oct 20, 2014			Closed	ncoilan	With Pending Motion for Reconsideration
16	2846757	Sep 30, 2014	Completion of the Institute of Public Administration Building	Oct 20, 2014	Nov 10, 2014		Awarded	ncoilan	Award Posted in Philgeps; NTP & Contract for signature
17	2873722	Oct 16, 2014	Procurement of Various Construction Supplies and Materials	Oct 30, 2014			Failed	ncoilan	Bid Failure posted in Philgeps

18	2918843	Nov 11, 2014	Rehabilitation of the Agri- Science and Technology Laboratory Building (College of Agriculture)	Nov 26, 2014		Active	ncoilan	On- going
19	2918884	Nov 11, 2014	Construction of the Veterinary Medicine Cordillera Center for Animal Research and Development (CCCARD) Laboratory Building, Phase	Nov 26, 2014		Active	ncoilan	On- going
20	2918947	Nov 11, 2014	Rehabilitation & Repair of the Regional Horticulture Outgrowing Laboratory Building	Nov 26, 2014		Active	ncoilan	On- going
21	2918984	Nov 11, 2014	Construction of 1-unit Agronomy Greenhouse with an area of 300 sq.m	Nov 26, 2014		Active	ncoilan	On- going
22	2921238	Nov 12, 2014	Procurement of Various Construction Supplies and Materials	Nov 25, 2014		Active	ncoilan	On- going

<sup>\*</sup> Data as of November 16, 2014

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the **BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY** as of November 15, 2014

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signature on the 25th day of November 2014 at La Trinidad, Benguet, Philippines

Atty Matias S. Angiwan Jr. Chairman, BA

Dr. Ben D. Ladilad Head of the Procuring Entity

<sup>\*</sup> Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ, ie. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.